|

a-sh rﬁfoﬂ Smw
I SOCIAL & HEALTH

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
MHBG

DSHS CONTRACT NUMBER:
1369-76920

Amendment No. 01

This Contract Amendment is between the State of Washington Depariment of
Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the Contractor identified below.

Program Conract Number

Contractor Contract Number

CONTRACTOR NAME

Grays Harbor County

CONTRACTOR deing business as (DBA)

Grays Harbor RSN

CONTRACTCOR ADDRESS

2109 Sumner Ave
Aberdeen, WA 98520-

WASHINGTON UNIFORM BUSINESS
IDENTIFIER (UB1)

145-001-199

D8HS INDEX NUMBER

1132

CONTRACTOR CONTACT

Joan Brewster

(360) 532-8665

CONTRACTOR TELEPHONE

CONTRACTOR FAX

(380) 533-6272

CONTRACTOR E-MAIL ADDRESS

ibrewster@co.grays-
harbor.wa.us

DSHS ADMINISTRATION
Behavioral Health and Service |

ntegration

DSHS DIVISION
Division of Behavioral Health
and Recovery

D8MS CONTRACT CODE
1687L5-69

DSHS CONTACT NAME AND TITLE

Thomas Gray

Mental Health Program Administrator

DSHS CONTACT ADDRESS

4500 10th Avenue SE
Lacey, WA 98503

DSHS CONTACT TELEPHONE DSHS CONTACT FAX DSHS CONTACT E-MAIL ADDRESS

(360) 725-1314 grayir@dshs. wa.gov

IS THE CONTRACTOR A SUBRECIPIENT FOR PURPOSES OF THIS CONTRACT? | CFDA NUMBERS

No 93.958

AMENDMENT START DATE - CONTRACT END DATE

07/01/2014 06/30/2015 | 2
PRIOR MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT AMOUNT OF INCREASE OR DECREASE TOTAL MAXINIUM CONTRACT AMOUNT -~
$70,748.00 $70,748.00 | $141,496.00 L

REASON FOR AMENDMENT,

CHANGE OR CORRECT CHOOSE ONE:

ATTACHMENTS. When the box below is marked with an X, the following Exhibits are attached and are mcorporated info
this Contract Amendment by reference:
4 Additional Exhibits (specify): Exhibit B - 2015 MHBG Plan

This Contract Amendment, including all Exhibits and other documerits incorporated by reference, contains all of the terms”
and conditions agreed upon by the parties as changes to the ortgmai Contract. No other Understandings or
‘representations, oral or otherwise, regarding the subject matter of this Contract Amendment shall be deemed to exist or
bind the parties. Ali other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain in full force and effect. The parties signing
below warrant that they have read and understand this Coniract Amendment and have authority to enter into this Contract

Amendment. .
CONTRAGTOR SIGN, TUREW PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED
% / / 1?@»”)/"4\ Fronk Gordon, Chair Obo—{ b~ (4
DSHS STGNAT@RE PRINTED NAME ANDY TITLE DATE SIGNED
,”57;'{ £ \e:g_f r_c’,, Dﬁ{f}f Cam /Ac’{ £ Xuy’éf .
/,%c:}:f ,@M DBHR Contracts o-26-1¢
DSHS Centrat Contract Se.nfiées Page 1

6024PF Centract Amendment (3-31-06}




{60-1£-£) WaUIpUsLUY JORIUCT Jd¥Z09
z abeg SBOIAIBG JOBIUOS) (BIUSD SHSO

108418 PUR 8040} [IN} Ut UIBLUSI JOBIIUOD SIY} JO SUOIPUCD pue SWWIB) J8LI0 ||y

'GLOZ ALS 104 UBjd 108[0id POIMIgNS S J0I0BIUDD

TGRS wyum pawidep se SJUNOLUE JSOD WNWIXBL U0 PESEq 8¢ jjeys pue sesuadxe

(fe pue Aue Buipnioul ‘g 04$ JO WNUWIXBW B St GLOZ A4S 10} Justusaiby Siyl Jopun YIom
ay) Jo sourwIopad AJOJOBISIES 104 J0JRAU0Y 0) 8jqeAed UONEISPISUQD S|0BMOE [BI0] !

7102 A4S 10} Uejd Joaloid pspiuugng s,1010BRU0D

AR Wiy pajoidap se SJUNOLWE SO0 WNWIXELW U0 PasEq aq [jeys pue sesuadxs

Ife pue Aue Buipnjoul ‘gy/'0/$ O WNWIXEW B S| #10Z A4S 10} Jusliaaiby s} Jspun Yiom
oy} jo eouewliopiad Alojoespes Jof J0)DR U0 O] ajgeAed UolBISPISUOD S[gBMOj|E [BI0) I

"gpouad awi papmosd
-aoinas ajesedes pue oUSIp {(Z) OM] 10} St PUE g6F'LPL$ St ustussiBy Siy} Jopun diom
auj jo souruLIcad AlojoRISIES 104 ICISBAUCD 8U) 0} 8jgeAed UoHRISPISUOD WNWIXep [Bjo) &

‘UORRIBPISUOY “J

‘SMOJ|O} SB
pESJ 0] ‘B UO[JO8SYNS ‘UONBIBPISUOYD '/ LRSS ‘SUOHPUOYD pue sule ] [epedg sjuswesiBy ay) pusly

‘payoeje
‘(& WYX veld DEHIN §102 pue (JOEIIU0O [EUIBIIG U] SUIEWa) 'PayIENE Jou Y JaX3)
UBld DGHN PERILIGNS §J0J0B1IU0T aY) Unm Jusuubije w1 seoinos apinoid Jleys Jojoenuod syl q

HIOAN JO JuBWR)E)E ¢

'SMOj|0} SB pEal
0] ‘G UOHOBSYNS “NIOAA O JUBSWRIEIS "¢ UONDaS ‘SUCHPUCD pue sulig ] {eloedg sjuswaally ay) pusuly

‘[PSYIENE] uBid OHHIN GL0Z ‘g HAIUX3 meu e Buippe Ag Juswiealby U} puaily

‘969 L1 $ 10 WNOWY JOBIUOD WNUIXEN
[E10) POSIASI B I0f ‘G 0/ 40 8sEaIOUl UB A] ‘JUnolly JusiueslBy Wnuixey (elo ] sy} puswly

b

'SMO[[0} & papuslWe Agaiay S| JOJOBIUO0D
ayl pue (SHS(Q) S93IAI8S UJieaH PUE |B190S Jo Jusuieda( uolBuIySEAA JO 881G 8y} Usemiaq 10BNuoD Sy

RECEIVED
JUN 25 2014
DBHR Contracis



Grays Harbor County

Public Health and Social Services Department

Amendment No, 1

Beginning: 07/01/2014 Ending: 06/30/2015

Agency: Division of Behavioral Health and Recovery County Representative: Joan Brewster
Thomas Gray
4500 10" Avenue SE
Lacey, WA 98503

Program/Service: Mental Health Federal Block Grant — Provides funding for services and support to
promote recovery and resilience for persons with serious mental iliness and their families.

The contract funds community education programs and direct services to uninsured individuals
returning to the community from inpatient psychiatric hospitalization.

Amount of Amendment: $ 70,748.00
CFDA Number; 93.958

AGENCY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
GRAYS HARBOR COUNTY

By ,ﬁ@ﬂi’/;ﬁ;{/ s ///éﬁ /M 2!

dirman’”
Titie Dé/‘#ﬂ (o s Ng;.«;f’(;/_ /é @/Kﬂiﬁw
Mnmié‘élon‘@? e

/

pate -2 1y L L

Commsss;oner

Date DG -1b-1t

G: Contract Process: Soeial Services Contracts: Contract cover






